**REC** 

06-26-2002



102129657

STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Attorney Docket No.: 1426-727

STANLEY C. MACEL, III, ESQ.   CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP   P. O. Box 2207   1220 Market Street   Wilmington, DE 19899   Telephone: (302) 658-9141   Facsimile: (302) 658-5614     State of the proof of the pro	To the Officed States Paten	and Trademark Office, Office of Public	Records: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
D-29656 Walsrode, Germany    Junividual(s) citizenship:   Association:   General Partnership:   Association:   General Partnership:   Change of Name   Company with limited liability   Landership:   Change of Name   Company with limited liability   Companion State:   IX] Other: German limited partnership which includes a company with limited liability   Assignee is not domicited in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached:   IX] Yes   JNO	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Coher:  Execution Date: April 22, 2002  4. Application mumber(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s):  B. Trademark Registration No.(s):  1,404.041  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:  STANLEY C. MACEL. III, ESQ. CONNOLLY BOYE LODGE & HUTZ LLP P. O. Box 2207 1220 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19899 Telephone: (302) 658-5614  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:  STANLEY C. MACEL. III, ESQ. CONNOLLY BOYE LODGE & HUTZ LLP Facsimile: (302) 658-5614  5. Deposit Account number: 03-2775 (for any additional fees required)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Change 40 - 8 O  Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stanley C. Macel, III Name of Person Signing	Wolff Walsrode AG		D-29656
A. Trademark Application No.(s):    1,404,041	3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:		[] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [] Corporation-State: [X] Other: German limited partnership which includes a company with limited liability If Assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached:  [X] Yes [] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:  STANLEY C. MACEL. III, ESQ. CONNOLLY BOYE LODGE & HUTZ LLP P. O. Box 2207 1220 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19899 Telephone: (302) 658-9141 Facsimile: (302) 658-5614  Supposit Account number: 03-2775 (for any additional fees required)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Deposit Account number: 03-2775 (for any additional fees required)  Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stanley C. Macel, III Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  June 17, 2002 Date	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:  STANLEY C. MACEL, III, ESQ. CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP P. O. Box 2207 1220 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19899 Telephone: (302) 658-9141 Facsimile: (302) 658-5614  S. Deposit Account number: 032-2775 (for any additional fees required)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stanley C. Macel, III Name of Person Signing  Signature  To the Person Signing  Signature  To Date  Do Not USE THIS SPACE  June 17, 2002 Date	A. Trademark Application No.(s):		B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
should be mailed:  STANLEY C. MACEL, III, ESQ. CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP P. O. Box 2207 1220 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19899 Telephone: (302) 658-9141 Facsimile: (302) 658-5614  Beposit Account number: 03-2775 (for any additional fees required)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stanley C. Macel, III Name of Person Signing  Signature  To the position of the properties of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  June 17, 2002 Date			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 P. O. Box 2207 1220 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19899 Telephone: (302) 658-9141 Facsimile: (302) 658-5614  8. Deposit Account number: 03-2775 (for any additional fees required)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stanley C. Macel, III Name of Person Signing  To the location of the desired to Deposit Account No. 03-2775.  Signature  To tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 0 x \$25.00 = \$00.00  [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-2775.  (for any additional fees required)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  June 7, 2002 Date			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1]
Facsimile: (302) 658-5614  8. Deposit Account number: 03-2775 (for any additional fees required)  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stanley C. Macel, III Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Signature  Date	CONNOLLY BOVE LOD P. O. Box 2207 1220 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19899	ODGE & HUTZ LLP	$\underline{0} \times \$25.00 = \$ \overline{00.00}$
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stanley C. Macel, III Name of Person Signing  Date  (for any additional fees required)  Line 40.80  June 17, 2002  Date	• , ,		
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stanley C. Macel, III  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Signature  Date			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stanley C. Macel, III Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Signature  Date	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Charge 40.00		
Stanley C. Macel, III Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Date	9. Statement and signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]	Stanley C. Macel, III Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Signature  June 17, 2002  Date		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	OMP No. 0651 0011 ( 1/04)	Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: : Trademark Registration of

: Epurex Films GmbH & Co. KG,

: by Assignment from Wolff:

: Walsrode AG

:

Reg. No.: : 1,404,041

•

Issued:: August 5, 1986

: Attorney Docket

For: : PLATILON : **No. 1426-727** 

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The Registrant, Epurex Films GmbH & Co. KG, appoints the firm of Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP, 1220 Market Street, P. O. Box 2207, Wilmington, Delaware 19899 as its domestic representative, upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

EPUREX FILMS GMBH & CO. KG

Date: 13 May 2002

) · \_\_\_\_

Namer Title:

VSDER Manage

TRADEMARK REEL: 002494 FRAME: 0593

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, Wolf Walsrode AG, a German joint stock company, having a business address of D-29664, Walsrode, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), has used and is using, and/or is intending to use, in its business the mark of U.S. Registration No. 1,404,041 for PLATILON (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Epurex Films GmbH & Co. KG, a German limited partnership which includes a company with limited liability, having a business address of D-29656, Walsrode, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration thereof;

WHEREAS, it is desirous that the assignment of said Mark, and registration thereof, be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate patent and trademark offices;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Mark, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

**WOLFF WALSRODE AG** 

Date: 2002-04-22

By: \_\_\_

Dieter Herzog

Name: Title:

Dr.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/18/2002 REEL: 002494 FRAME: 0594